Percent Impervious Surface Summaries for Watersheds

CONNECTICUT WATERSHEDS

Name Number Acres 1985 %0IS | 1990 %IS | 1995 %IS | 2002 %IS
ABBEY BROOK 4204 4,927.62 2.32 2.64 2.76 3.02
ALLYN BROOK 4605 3,506.46 2.99 3.30 3.50 3.96
ANDRUS BROOK 6003 1,373.02 1.03 1.04 1.05 1.09
ANGUILLA BROOK 2101 7,891.33 3.13 3.50 3.78 4.29
ASH CREEK 7106 9,813.00 34.15 35.49 36.34 37.47
ASHAWAY RIVER 1003 3,283.88 3.89 4.17 441 4.96
ASPETUCK RIVER 7202 14,754.18 2.97 3.17 3.31 3.61
BALL POND BROOK 6402 4,850.50 3.98 4.67 4.87 5.10
BANTAM RIVER 6705 25,732.28 2.22 2.40 2.46 2.55
BARTLETT BROOK 3902 5,956.12 131 141 1.45 1.49
BASS BROOK 4401 6,659.35 19.10 20.97 21.72 22.77
BEACON HILL BROOK 6918 6,537.60 4.24 5.18 5.46 6.14
BEAVER BROOK 3802 5,008.24 1.13 1.22 1.24 1.27
BEAVER BROOK 3804 7,252.67 2.18 2.38 2.52 2.67
BEAVER BROOK 4803 5,343.77 0.88 0.93 0.94 0.95
BEAVER POND BROOK 6913 3,572.59 16.11 19.23 20.76 21.79
BELCHER BROOK 4601 5,305.22 6.74 8.05 8.39 9.36
BIGELOW BROOK 3203 18,734.99 1.40 1.46 151 1.54
BILLINGS BROOK 3605 3,790.12 1.33 1.48 151 1.56
BLACK HALL RIVER 4021 3,532.28 3.47 3.82 4.04 4.26
BLACKBERRY RIVER 6100 17,341.03 2.51 2.73 2.83 3.00
BLACKLEDGE RIVER 4707 16,680.11 2.82 3.02 3.16 3.34
BLACKWELL BROOK 3711 18,011.26 1.53 1.65 1.70 1.77
BLADENS RIVER 6919 6,874.43 4.70 5.57 5.79 6.32
BOG HOLLOW BROOK 6014 4,189.36 0.46 0.49 0.50 0.51
BOGGS POND BROOK 6602 4,184.91 7.22 7.78 8.41 8.89
BOOTH HILL BROOK 7104 3,257.81 8.54 9.36 10.02 10.55
BRANCH BROOK 6910 14,494.87 2.05 2.34 2.39 2.48
BRANFORD RIVER 5111 15,586.31 8.03 8.94 9.33 9.74
BREAKNECK BROOK 3702 2,796.79 0.35 0.41 0.43 0.44
BRIDE BROOK 2206 3,191.15 4.46 5.18 5.57 6.23
BROAD BROOK 4206 10,099.24 2.81 3.24 3.43 3.72
BROAD BROOK 3716 10,478.21 1.07 1.23 1.27 1.34
BROAD BROOK 5204 3,080.09 2.13 2.47 2.73 2.89
BROWN BROOK 6201 3,567.30 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.11
BRUCE BROOK 7102 2,199.40 47.25 48.74 49.79 50.89
BRUSHY BROOK 1101 8,394.77 0.49 0.49 0.51 0.53
BUCKHORN BROOK 4205 3,163.88 3.18 3.81 4.14 441
BUNGEE BROOK 3201 10,729.15 1.63 1.69 1.73 1.77
BURLINGTON BROOK 4311 5,922.45 2.63 3.13 3.26 3.58
BURNAP BROOK 3107 4,680.00 2.37 2.50 2.60 2.70
BUTTERNUT BROOK 6704 3,854.19 1.68 1.82 1.84 1.89
BYRAM RIVER 7411 11,948.41 11.47 12.33 12.89 13.68
CADY BROOK 3403 5,434.70 0.86 1.20 1.25 151
CARR BROOK 4012 4,335.63 2.37 2.54 2.61 2.74
CARSE BROOK 6009 3,459.22 0.97 0.99 0.99 1.00
CHARTERS BROOK 4501 7,430.77 1.64 1.81 1.91 1.99
CHATFIELD HOLLOW BROOK 5105 7,283.11 1.65 1.74 1.76 1.84
CHERRY BROOK 4309 8,847.84 1.27 1.48 1.52 1.59
CHESTER CREEK 4017 9,255.28 2.87 3.10 3.23 3.45




CONNECTICUT WATERSHEDS Continued

Name Number Acres | 1985 %IS | 1990 %IS | 1995 %IS | 2002 %IS

CHOATE BROOK 3717 3.303.30 145 159 1.66 173
COBBLE BROOK 6013 2.906.65 1.16 1.23 1.24 131
COGINCHAUG RIVER 4607 18.128.74 | 436 472 4.90 5.14
COHASSE BROOK 3704 2.720.59 0.45 0.48 0.49 0.50
COLD BROOK 4008 4.786.70 1.62 1.87 1.93 2.10
COMSTOCK BROOK 7301 4.698.60 3.50 3.74 3.82 3.8
CONNECTICUT RIVER 4000 | 10261355 | 8.78 9.88 10.37 11.04
COPPER MINE BROOK 4314 11.916.14 | 901 10.12 10.55 11.22
COPPS BROOK 2102 482578 2.29 2.43 2.52 2.89
CORY BROOK 3715 4.977.21 1.44 156 161 1.66
CRICKER BROOK 7107 4.564.91 3.70 3.93 414 4.56
DARIEN RIVER 7402 3.976.05 | 15.74 16.30 16.80 17.44
DEEP BROOK 6019 3.422.19 6.58 7.23 7.45 776
DEEP RIVER 3904 5.674.14 1.48 1.66 171 1.88
DEEP RIVER 4018 4,589.88 4.42 472 5.01 5.36
DENISON BROOK 3603 2.569.87 113 1.22 1.25 1.38
DEUEL HOLLOW BROOK 6304 3.995.83 111 115 1.20 1.23
DICKINSON CREEK 4708 9,613.44 2.48 2.66 2.79 2.99
EAST ASPETUCK RIVER 6502 1616924 |  2.35 251 2.58 271
EAST BRANCH BYRAM 7410 7.227.02 357 3.96 416 438
RIVER

E’fstTRBRANCH EIGHTMILE 4802 1047845 | 182 2.09 2.16 2.27
EIA\ngBRANCH FARMINGTON | 450g 24.183.09 113 118 119 1.20
E’fVSETRBRANCH MIANUS 7406 3,448.98 4.32 4.60 4.67 4.90
EIA\fETRBRANCH Hdlemibie £ 6905 9,040.89 8.9 9.58 9.8 10.26
EAST RIVER 5108 1283000 | 2.39 255 2.6 2.95
EAST SPRING BROOK 6301 3.742.06 2.14 2.24 2.30 2.40
EAST SWAMP BROOK 6605 3.273.28 5.34 6.40 6.64 7.34
EDSON BROOK 3101 1127117 | 1.49 172 1.79 1.95
EIGHTMILE BROOK 6023 1116295 | 304 3.55 3.74 417
EIGHTMILE RIVER 5201 9,441.40 5.76 8.11 8.42 9.37
EIGHTMILE RIVER 4800 2017017 | 1.29 1.34 141 1.48
EKONK BROOK 3503 3.400.76 116 121 1.25 131
ENGLISH NEIGHBORHOOD

NN 3706 3,088.31 1.49 155 158 1.60
EXETER BROOK 3901 3.554.30 125 136 138 150
FACTORY BROOK 6005 1004489 | 1.97 2.06 2.12 2.22
FALLS RIVER 4019 11.347.95 | 3.68 4.16 463 513
FARM RIVER 5112 16.359.03 |  8.33 9.34 9.74 10.37
FARMILL RIVER 6025 9065746 | 1049 12.23 12.98 13.79
FARMINGTON RIVER 4300 | 13670231 | 4.93 5.76 6.04 6.41
FAWN BROOK 4706 8,194.55 157 171 1.83 101
FENTON RIVER 3207 2198847 | 239 2.55 2.70 281
FIVEMILE RIVER 3400 2494367 | 3.3 417 438 4.66
FIVEMILE RIVER 7401 709372 | 1633 16.99 17.60 18.31
FOLLY BROOK 4005 3.92230 | 43.16 44.91 45.98 47.09
FOURMILE RIVER 2207 4,198.29 2.32 2.78 2.96 3.32
FRENCH RIVER 3300 64.66330 | 430 4.87 5.17 551




CONNECTICUT WATERSHEDS Continued

Name Number Acres 1985 %IS | 1990 %IS | 1995 %IS | 2002 %IS
FRESHWATER BROOK 4003 7,420.60 12.40 15.35 17.35 18.63
FRY BROOK 3712 4,217.08 5.70 6.62 6.94 7.38
FULLING MILL BROOK 6915 3,441.37 8.30 11.19 12.70 13.87
FURNACE BROOK 3103 10,420.38 1.81 2.00 2.06 2.16
FURNACE BROOK 6010 8,506.04 1.34 141 1.43 1.45
GARDNER BROOK 3906 8,859.74 1.75 1.91 1.98 2.06
GIFFORDS BROOK 3109 3,785.38 1.48 1.83 1.93 2.01
GILLETTES BROOK 4202 3,376.62 1.89 2.12 2.31 2.44
GOFF BROOK 4010 7,882.90 15.93 17.02 17.85 18.84
GREAT BROOK 4001 15,580.69 4.39 4.60 4.74 4.97
GREAT BROOK 2107 10,039.97 6.33 7.53 8.49 9.22
GREAT MEADOW BROOK 3601 4,039.58 1.17 1.19 1.20 1.22
GREEN FALL RIVER 1002 7,113.08 0.72 0.73 0.74 0.80
GREENWICH CREEK 7408 5,692.59 7.05 7.37 7.70 8.05
GUINEA BROOK 6011 5,729.41 1.18 1.22 1.22 1.24
GULF STREAM 4203 2,824.78 3.06 3.42 3.56 3.72
HALEYS BROOK 2105 4,835.42 2.61 2.93 3.14 3.71
HALFWAY RIVER 6022 6,832.26 3.36 4.30 4.66 5.72
HALL MEADOW BROOK 6901 7,901.64 1.03 1.08 1.09 1.09
HAMILTON RESERVOIR
BROOK 3701 13,014.74 1.98 2.10 2.14 2.20
HAMMONASSET RIVER 5106 22,885.72 2.71 3.06 3.24 3.54
HANCOCK BROOK 6911 9,850.64 5.58 6.30 6.78 7.11
HARBOR BROOK 5206 7,751.26 21.09 22.70 23.54 24.85
HARRIS BROOK 4801 3,942.90 1.53 1.82 1.90 2.05
HART BROOK 6902 4,312.75 0.49 0.51 0.51 0.52
HATCHET BROOK 3703 2,520.60 0.59 0.72 0.76 0.81
HESSEKY BROOK 6805 3,982.04 1.84 2.01 2.05 2.22
HIGGANUM CREEK 4014 12,633.70 2.60 2.89 2.98 3.13
HOCKANUM RIVER 4500 22,578.54 17.00 18.98 20.09 2141
HOLLENBECK RIVER 6200 17,048.20 1.01 1.06 1.08 111
HOP BROOK 4318 8,715.61 4.10 4.63 4.84 5.10
HOP BROOK 6916 11,135.63 6.46 7.37 7.66 8.05
HOP RIVER 3108 26,706.56 2.12 2.34 2.46 2.61
HORSENECK BROOK 7409 4,173.26 13.20 13.66 14.15 14.63
HOUSATONIC RIVER 6000 399,065.34 5.50 6.04 6.35 6.76
HUBBARD BROOK 4307 13,276.07 0.64 0.77 0.77 0.77
HUBBARD BROOK 4307 13,276.07 0.64 0.77 0.77 0.77
HUBBARD BROOK 4007 5,063.58 9.85 10.96 11.53 12.35
HUNTS BROOK 3006 8,369.23 2.75 3.08 3.32 3.57
INDIAN HOLLOW BROOK 3801 2,823.07 1.83 2.03 2.10 2.16
INDIAN LAKE CREEK 6301 12,115.34 2.19 2.27 2.36 2.45
INDIAN RIVER 5104 4,767.05 5.25 6.27 6.70 7.50
INDIAN RIVER 5306 7,797.28 20.60 21.70 23.09 24.19
JACKS BROOK 6706 5,037.14 1.20 1.24 1.25 1.29
JEREMY RIVER 4705 8,239.02 2.57 291 2.98 3.18
JORDAN BROOK 2201 4,841.37 9.12 10.78 11.56 12.83
JUDD BROOK 4702 3,270.96 341 3.87 441 4.79
KENT FALLS BROOK 6012 3,748.70 1.04 1.09 1.11 1.12
KETCH BROOK 4207 4,411.36 221 2.45 2.56 2.78
KETTLETOWN BROOK 6021 3,114.99 1.95 2.34 2.57 2.78




CONNECTICUT WATERSHEDS Continued

Name Number Acres 1985 %IS | 1990 %IS | 1995 %IS | 2002 %IS

KITT BROOK 3714 7,976.67 1.36 1.55 1.68 1.80
KONKAPOT RIVER 6004 39,416.96 1.74 2.13 2.28 2.43
LAKE CANDLEWOOD 6400 17,719.31 3.58 3.76 3.95 4.14
LATIMER BROOK 2202 11,352.81 2.20 2.79 3.00 3.33
LEADMINE BROOK 6908 10,308.29 3.40 3.84 4.03 4.36
LEBANON BROOK 3705 6,301.76 0.55 0.59 0.60 0.63
LEWIS GUT 7101 2,548.32 37.72 39.08 39.98 40.64
LIEUTENANT RIVER 4020 7,780.69 3.10 3.32 3.46 3.70
LIMEKILN BROOK 6606 5,611.17 8.71 10.00 10.49 11.57
LITTLE RIVER 3708 17,528.46 2.24 244 2.54 2.73
LITTLE RIVER 3805 27,699.07 1.70 1.82 1.89 1.95
LITTLE RIVER 6920 9,917.23 3.23 4.04 4.34 4.92
LITTLE RIVER 7201 3,805.97 1.99 2.17 2.20 241
LONG MEADOW POND

BROOK 6917 5,420.79 6.10 6.65 7.11 7.63
MACEDONIA BROOK 6015 7,039.79 1.02 1.05 1.05 1.06
MAD RIVER 4302 20,318.17 2.55 2.70 2.75 2.82
MAD RIVER 6914 13,023.67 14.33 15.93 16.54 17.45
MARSH BROOK 4502 3,489.60 3.93 4.50 4.68 5.39
MARSHEPAUG RIVER 6701 7,291.86 2.07 2.20 2.25 2.27
MARY BROWN BROOK 3402 5,536.47 1.05 1.28 1.34 1.44
MASHAMOQUET BROOK 3710 18,027.61 1.33 1.43 1.47 1.54
MATTABESSET RIVER 4600 24,844.86 9.05 10.77 11.39 12.28
MEADOW BROOK 4703 7,118.32 6.99 7.74 8.08 8.51
MEANS BROOK 6024 7,007.92 5.40 6.72 7.13 7.55
MENUNKETESUCK RIVER 5103 11,128.77 2.57 2.81 3.02 3.27
MERRICK BROOK 3803 8,311.51 1.28 1.35 1.44 1.50
MERRYALL BROOK 6501 3,762.24 1.22 1.26 1.28 1.33
MIANUS RIVER 7407 18,331.88 5.27 5.72 5.92 6.25
MIDDLE RIVER 3102 10,450.97 2.69 3.23 3.40 3.62
MILL BROOK 3301 7,074.00 7.69 8.95 9.60 10.16
MILL BROOK 3707 4,435.18 1.98 2.08 2.14 2.20
MILL BROOK 6008 3,648.35 141 1.45 1.46 151
MILL BROOK 4321 4,118.49 10.67 12.76 13.44 14.60
MILL BROOK 6302 7,629.44 1.27 1.33 1.35 1.36
MILL BROOK 3105 3,397.03 4.62 4.94 5.06 5.31
MILL BROOK 3713 7,171.21 2.80 3.30 3.65 3.96
MILL CREEK 4015 4,529.32 2.75 2.97 3.04 3.13
MILL RIVER 5302 16,286.40 16.12 17.24 17.89 18.69
MILL RIVER 7108 15,927.58 7.14 7.73 8.14 8.70
MILL RIVER 7404 8,544.64 3.24 3.47 3.58 3.74
MIRY BROOK 6601 3,219.87 5.32 7.37 7.76 8.62
MISERY BROOK 5203 3,993.23 7.85 8.78 9.19 9.80
MOODUS RIVER 4710 11,270.39 2.66 2.79 2.89 3.03
MOOSUP RIVER 3500 34,150.65 3.71 4.21 4.48 4.78
MORGAN BROOK 4305 5,795.08 2.50 3.20 3.30 3.44
MORRISSEY BROOK 6017 4,645.63 1.37 1.67 171 1.86
MOUNT HOPE RIVER 3206 17,966.85 1.56 1.65 1.73 1.77
MOUNT MISERY BROOK 3602 5,456.10 1.12 1.15 1.15 1.18
MUDDY BROOK 4101 12,870.31 2.55 3.30 3.67 3.94
MUDDY RIVER 5208 13,947.15 5.96 6.84 7.19 7.68




CONNECTICUT WATERSHEDS Continued

Name Number Acres | 1985 %IS | 1990 %IS | 1995 %IS | 2002 %IS
MYRON KINNEY BROOK 3604 3,895.41 0.76 0.78 0.78 0.81
MYSTIC RIVER 2106 266693 | 1447 15.68 16.77 18.08
NATCHAUG RIVER 3200 1873271 | 3.03 3.56 3.3 419
NAUGATUCK RIVER 6900 4951544 |  12.85 13.90 14.35 15.00
NECK RIVER 5107 434322 4.96 5.49 5.82 6.28
NEPAUG RIVER 4310 2046431 | 152 173 1.84 1.95
NIANTIC RIVER 2204 4,666.11 7.46 8.44 9.01 9.81
NICKEL MINE BROOK 6903 3.563.26 141 157 1.64 1.70
NOD BROOK 4317 3.936.61 8.74 9.63 10.22 10.74
NONEWAUG RIVER 6302 1360520 | 1.98 2.29 2.35 2.50
NOROTON RIVER 7403 705804 | 1588 16.46 16.89 17.55
E‘R/F;LH ERANIER PRI 4404 18.437.36 | 12.10 13.43 13.95 14.66
NORTHFIELD BROOK 6909 4.238.25 2.80 3.03 3.10 3.43
NORWALK RIVER 7300 2082893 |  14.99 16.09 16.52 17.15
OIL MILL BROOK 2203 3.333.44 3.12 3.50 3.66 3.96
OXOBOXO BROOK 3004 774431 4.60 5.02 531 5.76
OYSTER RIVER 5101 3.668.85 5.82 7.06 7.39 7.90
PACHAUG RIVER 3600 2057473 | 2.74 3.22 3.43 3.67
PADANARAM BROOK 6603 465091 | 1056 11.39 11.83 12.54
PARK RIVER 4400 563008 | 47.46 49.04 49.80 50.83
PATCHOGUE RIVER 5102 5.062.33 5.66 6.57 6.98 7.56
PATTAGANSETT RIVER 2205 5.662.83 6.24 7.08 7.74 8.65
PAWCATUCK RIVER 1000 | 109,607.70 | 11.30 12.26 13.00 14.33
PEASE BROOK 3905 7.880.48 1.38 150 162 1.70
PEQUABUCK RIVER 4315 18575.98 | 1531 17.18 17.85 18.83
PEQUONNOCK RIVER 7105 1538142 | 2033 21.91 22.68 23.96
PINE BROOK 4709 9,966.08 3.90 417 4.26 4.44
PINE BROOK 4704 3.211.01 1.83 1.92 1.96 2.01
PIPER BROOK 4402 733441 | 3069 32.67 33.56 34.93
PODUNK RIVER 4004 1209779 | 12.73 15.27 16.71 18.01
POLAND RIVER 4313 6.482.39 1.65 1.84 1.92 2.07
POMPERAUG RIVER 6300 1369131 | 467 5.80 6.11 6.41
POND BROOK 6018 8,898.06 3.42 3.87 4.25 4.65
POOTATUCK RIVER 6020 13.297.08 | 447 5.08 5.43 5.97
POQUETANUCK BROOK 3003 8.926.74 2.61 2.97 3.1 3.30
PUMPKIN GROUND BROOK 6026 3.798.87 9.5 11.19 12.02 12.70
QUANDUCK BROOK 3501 1254231 | 137 151 155 1.64
QUINEBAUG RIVER 3700 | 12481603 |  3.66 4.22 4.55 4.98
QUINNIPIAC RIVER 5200 4649946 | 1858 20.45 21.22 22.08
RAYMOND BROOK 4701 5.790.97 3.04 3.15 3.25 3.3
RESERVOIR BROOK 2011 4.470.02 0.84 0.99 1.09 118
RIPPOWAM RIVER 7405 15.060.80 | 13.08 13.64 14.02 14.60
ROARING BROOK 3104 14.088.19 |  1.89 2.03 2.26 2.39
ROARING BROOK 4312 4,834.95 5.19 5.88 6.27 7.04
ROARING BROOK 4009 1182633 | 259 2.96 3.20 3.48
ROCK BROOK 6907 5,522.38 121 145 1.50 163
ROCKY BROOK 3401 3.912.36 0.99 1.08 155 1.60
SAGES RAVINE BROOK 6001 2.265.44 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33
SALMON BROOK 4320 20267690 |  1.99 2.23 2.36 2.57
SALMON BROOK 4006 12.008.01 | 13.32 15.32 15.93 17.15
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Name Number Acres 1985 %IS | 1990 %IS | 1995 %IS | 2002 %IS

SALMON CREEK 6007 7,546.27 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.59
SALMON RIVER 4700 11,994.24 1.43 1.54 1.59 1.70
SANDY BROOK 4304 24,774.31 0.97 1.03 1.04 1.07
SARGENT RIVER 5303 3,655.64 2.45 2.96 3.05 3.22
SASCO BROOK 7109 6,533.78 7.84 8.30 8.64 8.92
SAUGATUCK RIVER 7200 31,074.68 5.01 5.28 5.40 5.61
SAWMILL BROOK 3208 4,647.11 531 6.25 6.52 7.13
SAWMILL BROOK 6401 3,364.13 1.29 1.34 1.39 1.68
SAWMILL BROOK 4604 4,466.57 5.53 6.20 6.66 7.23
SAWMILL BROOK 4606 3,285.04 1.70 2.39 244 2.78
SCANTIC RIVER 4200 38,433.29 3.61 4.22 4.56 4.96
SCHENOB BROOK 6002 13,402.62 1.98 2.02 2.06 2.14
SHEPAUG RIVER 6700 45,400.46 1.39 1.50 1.54 1.59
SHERMAN BROOK 3903 5,233.06 2.00 2.46 2.92 3.11
SHETUCKET RIVER 3800 28,867.83 4.67 5.15 5.50 5.79
SHEWVILLE BROOK 3002 9,254.31 1.70 2.10 341 3.69
SHUNOCK RIVER 1004 10,590.93 1.89 2.03 2.27 2.50
SILVERMINE RIVER 7302 14,414.92 5.70 6.10 6.22 6.40
SKUNGAMAUG RIVER 3106 19,667.67 2.31 2.69 2.83 3.06
SLOCUM BROOK 4301 5,361.41 0.57 0.60 0.60 0.60
SLUICE CREEK 5109 1,436.69 14.54 15.80 16.76 17.98
SNAKE MEADOW BROOK 3502 6,913.86 2.37 2.59 2.69 2.82
SODOM BROOK 5205 3,377.14 15.30 16.66 17.45 18.76
SOUTH CENTRAL

SHOREL INE 5000 37,748.07 23.66 25.32 26.26 27.35
2?\?;; FORK HOCKANUM 4504 7,633.52 13.17 14.17 14.85 15.67
SOUTHEAST SHORELINE 2000 27,389.64 10.78 11.56 12.26 13.44
SOUTHWEST SHORELINE 7000 25,221.06 34.78 35.69 36.44 37.41
SPRAIN BROOK 6803 7,011.12 1.38 1.43 1.46 1.52
SPRUCE BROOK 6906 3,597.89 1.29 1.34 1.35 1.37
SPRUCE SWAMP CREEK 6006 6,736.73 1.23 1.30 1.33 1.36
SQUAW HOLLOW BROOK 3205 5,468.32 1.49 1.61 1.64 1.70
STEELE BROOK 6912 10,905.89 11.22 13.24 14.17 15.05
STILL RIVER 3202 10,218.88 1.72 1.80 1.84 1.97
STILL RIVER 4303 10,315.10 4.69 5.82 6.14 6.91
STILL RIVER 6600 20,071.29 14.38 16.67 17.33 18.35
STONEHOUSE BROOK 3204 4,045.94 1.05 1.09 1.22 1.25
STONY BROOK 4100 15,670.55 5.20 6.30 6.67 7.07
STONY BROOK 3005 6,362.38 3.94 4.32 451 4.93
SUMNER BROOK 4013 8,216.61 9.30 9.97 10.30 10.81
SUSQUETONSCUT BROOK 3907 9,825.92 1.96 2.16 2.27 2.42
SYMPAUG BROOK 6604 4,638.24 12.04 14.42 15.22 16.15
TANKERHOOSEN RIVER 4503 8,225.91 7.62 8.66 9.24 9.80
TENMILE RIVER 6300 46,107.07 0.46 0.48 0.49 0.49
TENMILE RIVER 3110 7,081.37 1.22 1.38 1.43 1.47
TENMILE RIVER 5202 12,966.85 6.20 7.56 8.32 9.01
THAMES RIVER 3000 19,446.94 16.95 18.28 19.02 20.32
THOMPSON BROOK 4316 3,009.60 4.28 5.10 5.35 5.80
THREEMILE BROOK 4002 6,151.60 2.36 3.23 341 3.65
TRADING COVE BROOK 3001 8,825.07 5.45 6.17 6.47 7.18




CONNECTICUT WATERSHEDS Continued

Name Number Acres | 1985 %IS | 1990 %IS | 1995 %IS | 2002 %IS
TRANSYLVANIA BROOK 6306 4,615.83 174 2.19 247 2.6
TROUT BROOK 4403 1135720 | 17.95 19.06 19.70 20.66
VALLEY BROOK 4306 4.763.23 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.23
WANGUM LAKE BROOK 6202 6.841.13 0.67 0.67 0.70 0.70
WAPPOQUIA BROOK 3709 3.684.70 2.06 2.14 2.23 2.33
WATCHAUG BROOK 4201 5.554.53 162 2.54 2.80 3.2
WEBATUCK CREEK 6303 33.766.53 | 110 1.25 1.28 1.34
WEBATUCK CREEK 6303 33.766.53 | 110 1.25 1.28 1.34
WEBATUCK CREEK 6303 33.766.53 | 110 1.25 1.28 1.34
WEBSTER BROOK 4603 344531 | 2571 28.86 29.87 3137
WEEKEEPEEMEE RIVER 6304 1031270 | 165 174 1.82 1.93
WEPAWAUG RIVER 5307 12.782.25 | 9.8 9.58 10.03 10.48
WEST ASPETUCK RIVER 6500 12543.07 | 153 167 171 178
‘F’{\f\E/SI’ETRBRANCH BANTAM 6703 5,460.98 1.95 2.10 2.15 2.24
‘F’{\f\E/SETRBRANCH NAUGATUCK | 5904 5,965.51 8.35 8.81 9.02 9.30
WEST BRANCH SALMON
s 4319 1701853 | 1.0 153 159 172
\F’{\f\E/SETRBRANCH SAUGATUCK 7203 7.629.06 4.10 4.38 4.56 4.86
\é\f\E/SETRBRANCH slzlERALE 6702 6,702.84 0.88 0.01 0.92 0.93
WEST RIVER 5305 1169042 | 16.89 17.48 17.01 18.29
WEST RIVER 5110 11.602.98 | 4.92 5.21 543 5.6
WHALEBONE CREEK 4016 9.361.80 141 152 158 1.64
WHARTON BROOK 5207 489467 | 13.02 13.94 14.49 1553
WHETSTONE BROOK 3404 9.049.44 2.0 2.30 2.41 252
WHITFORD BROOK 2104 5.715.11 176 1.89 2.07 2.19
WHITING RIVER 6101 1246423 | 121 1.24 1.26 1.29
WILLIAMS BROOK 2103 3,063.86 2.01 3.32 3.50 3.86
WILLIMANTIC RIVER 3100 3277356 | 4.67 5.32 5.62 6.06
WILLOW BROOK 4602 672338 | 17.77 18.66 19.23 19.88
WILLOW BROOK 5301 8.298.55 401 5.63 5.92 6.36
WINTERGREEN BROOK 5304 673030 | 18.72 1951 20.03 20.74
WOMENSHENUK BROOK 6016 5.988.64 1.33 141 143 1.46
WOOD RIVER 1100 2001102 | 116 1.20 121 1.25
WYASSUP BROOK 1001 7.339.26 1.02 1.03 1.04 111
YANTIC RIVER 3900 1561539 |  6.43 7.18 761 8.21
YELLOW MILL CHANNEL 7103 289479 | 4076 41.99 242,67 43.60




NEW YORK WATERSHEDS

Name Acres 1985 %IS | 1990 %IS | 1995 9%IS | 2002 %IS
BAYVILLE to
LLOYD PT 25,997.37 12.26 12.83 13.21 13.81
BEAVER SWAMP
BROOK 1,962.19 16.56 17.13 18.01 18.71
BEAVER SWAMP
BROOK WEST 1,129.20 24.90 25.53 26.25 27.14
BLIND BROOK
BASIN 6,761.44 14.92 15.62 16.34 17.93
BRONX RIVER
BASIN 23,897.30 38.49 39.87 40.68 41.70
BRONX RIVER to
MAMARONECK 21,221.59 48.30 49.98 50.95 52.08
RIVER
CITY ISLAND 288.71 63.37 64.86 65.62 66.32
CROTON RIVER to
HARLEM RIVER 10,758.49 60.75 62.31 63.13 64.12
DAVIDS ISLAND 78.20 18.68 19.11 19.56 19.99
FISHERS ISLAND 2,720.46 4.05 4.14 4.34 4.43
GLEN ISLAND 65.80 28.33 30.60 31.67 32.17
GRASSY SPRAIN
S 5,471.62 22.78 24.19 25.34 26.33
HART ISLAND 101.49 18.62 19.81 20.53 21.37
HEN ISLAND 35.43 2.24 2.32 2.32 2.39
HUCKLEBERRY
ISLAND 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
KENSICO BASIN 8,543.48 4.85 5.15 5.65 5.87
KINGS COUNTY 10,427.27 85.70 86.68 86.97 87.33
LARCHMONT
ke 1,200.57 32.16 33.22 34.16 35.55
LLOYD PT to
NISSEQUOGUE 24,061.81 15.92 16.42 16.81 17.62
RIVER
LOWER LONG
ISLAND SOUND 1,066.24 17.75 18.22 18.68 19.31
MAMARONECK
HARBOR 752.72 21.60 22.35 23.10 24.27
MAMARONECK
RIVER BASIN 11,180.73 20.57 21.99 22.90 23.86
MANHATTAN
ISLAND EAST 8,148.21 80.02 80.71 81.19 81.70
MILL ROCK 2.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MILTON HARBOR
BASIN 342.47 8.26 8.84 8.95 9.26
NASSAU-QUEENS
CO to SAND POINT 12,984.17 25.48 26.50 27.23 28.45
LIGHTHOUSE
NISSEQUOGUE
RIVER BASIN 25,752.39 19.74 21.09 22.04 23.21
NISSEQUOGUE
RIVER to ORIENT 35,266.08 10.07 10.65 10.93 11.59

POINT




NEW YORK WATERSHEDS Continued

Name Acres 1985 %lIS 1990 %IS 1995 %lIS 2002 %IS
NORTH BROTHER
ISLAND 5.15 3.83 3.83 3.83 3.83
NORTH QUEENS
COUNTY 35,966.95 66.61 67.89 68.54 69.38
PEA ISLAND 3.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PINE BROOK BASIN 1,334.14 34.85 35.91 36.83 38.46
PLUM ISLAND 846.02 5.18 5.32 5.39 5.48
PORT CHESTER
HARBOR BASIN 717.28 38.78 39.47 39.91 40.50
RANDALLS ISLAND 539.48 33.21 35.63 37.77 38.35
RIKERS ISLAND 417.65 46.41 56.74 59.89 63.00
ROOSEVELT
ISLAND 146.12 45.88 48.48 50.57 52.18
SAND PT
LIGHTHOUSE to 17,767.31 19.16 20.02 20.66 21.57
BAYVILLE
SCOTCH CAPS
ISLAND 2.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SHELDRAKE RIVER
BASIN 3,910.44 21.03 21.75 22.50 23.53
SOUTH BROTHER 6.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.90

ISLAND
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